
 

AGENCY
 

Willamette NF / Eugene 
District BLM 
2890 Chad Drive 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Mt Hood NF 
16400 Champion Way 
Sandy, OR 97055 

Siuslaw NF 
4077 SW Research Way 
Corvallis, OR 97333 

Willamette Valley NWR 
26208 Finley Refuge Rd 
Corvallis, OR 
97333-9533 

Northwest Oregon Area 
Oregon Dept of Forestry 
801 Gales Creek Road 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 

Confederated Tribes of 
Grand Ronde 
47010 SW Hebo Road 
PO Box 10 
Grand Ronde, OR 97347 

Columbia River Gorge 
National Scenic Area 
902 Wasco Suite 200 
Hood River, OR 97031 

Salem District BLM 
1717 Fabry Road SE 
Salem, OR 97306 

REPRESENTATIVE
 

Nancy Ashlock 

Karen Hale
 
Chairperson
 

Jim Holroyd 
Vice Chair / Secretary 

Greg Hagedorn 

Andy White 

Jeff Nepstad 
Jake McKnight 

Darren Kennedy 

Roberta Runge 

PHONE / FAX 
541-683-6667 
Fax – 541-683-6251 

503-668-1760 
Fax 503-668-1439 

541-750-7024 
Fax 541-750-7027 

541-757-7236 
Fax 541-757-4450 

503.-357-2191 
Fax 503-357-4548 

503-879-2377 
Fax 503-879-5622 

541-308-1724 
Fax 541-386-1916 

503-375-5692 
Fax 503-375-5702 

E-MAIL ADDRESS
 

Nancy_Ashlock@blm.gov 

khale@fs.fed.us 

jholroyd@fs.fed.us 

Greg_Hagedorn@fws.gov 

AWHITE@ODF.STATE.OR.US
 

Jeff.Nepstad@grandronde.org 
jake.mcknight@grandronde.org 

dkennedy01@fs.fed.us 

Roberta_Runge@blm.gov 
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